#### Minutes

# **Scottsdale Mayor's Youth Council**

August 16, 2021 3:30-5:00 P.M

Minutes of the MAYOR'S YOUTH COUNCIL held on Monday, August 16th, 2021 at 3:30p.m. in the City Hall (3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd).

# Members Present ():

Katelyn Cai

Gina Ryu

Trex Jones

Derrick Kang

Karolina Moss

Kate McDowell

Amira Abboud

Jackson Rubin

Jake Triester

Raywon Kim

Rushil Jain

Nathan Cai

Andrew Yang

Delia Riley

Arpana Ajith

Bhavya Makkar

Dylan Capshaw

Arsema Abraham

Georgia Bukata

Will Zhou

# **Members Absent ():**

Cole Calkins

Cydney Lowrie

Anjali Sehra

Alexander Coppo

#### **City Staff Present (2):**

Kristy Hahn-McDonald Christie Hoeye

#### Call to order

Katelyn Cai, called the meeting to order at 3:29 P.M.

#### Attendance Roll Call

SMYC Secretary, Derrick Kang.

### **Review and approval of minutes**

Meeting Minutes - 8/2

#### Agenda Item 1- Attendance at Arizona League and Cities

Distribution of information packets for attendees

Concluded the flag bearer will be a group rather than one individual

### Agenda Item 2- Review Three Pillars of Sustainability

SMYC members reviewed document of sustainability

SMYC members branched off into social, economic, and environmental groups

### Agenda Item 3- Meet City of Scottsdale: Mayor David Ortega

- Sustainability
  - "What does sustainability mean to you"?
  - Sustainability begins with the law of scarcity
    - Relates to everything from classroom space, tax-payer money, and other limited resources
  - Law of Giving
    - Being able to give things, but also understanding to spend your time volunteering, giving, etc.
  - o Realize our blessings and privileges, but also recognize your obligations
- Measures the city takes in regards to sustainability
  - Green Building Program
  - o Energy Office
  - Recycle water by storing water from upstream
  - o Tourism, recreation

# Agenda Item 4-Discussion in SMYC sustainability groups

Environmental group

Social group

Economic group

#### **Agenda Item 5-Future Meeting Date and Location**

Next meeting is the Arizona League and Cities: September 1st for specific SMYC attendee's. All other SMYC members next meeting is September 13th at Youth and Family Services Office.

#### Motion to Adjourn Meeting - President Katelyn Cai

Meeting adjourned by President Katelyn Cai at 4:56 P.M.

The next meeting will be in the Youth and Family Services Office Minutes Prepared by: Derrick Kang, SMYC Secretary Minutes Reviewed by: YFS Manager Kristy Hahn-McDonald, MSW, LCSW

Katelyn Cai, President Scottsdale Mayor's Youth Commission